
LABEL NO. ITEM NO. ITEM DESC. SECTION
1 1415021 BASE PLATE BASE FRAME ASSY
2 1410271 BASE PLATE L FRAME ASSY
3 1410272 BASE PLATE R FRAME ASSY
4 1410229 BRACKET L FRAME ASSY
5 1410230 BRACKET R FRAME ASSY
6 1415044 BACK INNER PANEL (120VADHS) FRAME ASSY
7 1415012 LEVELLING FOOT FRAME ASSY
8 1410137 FOOR RUBBER FRAME ASSY
1 BADGE MAIN PARTS ASSY & COMPONENTS
2 1410666 TOP COVER ASSY MAIN PARTS ASSY & COMPONENTS
3 1415084 CONTROL BOX ASSY MAIN PARTS ASSY & COMPONENTS
4 1410637 WATER-THROUGH ASSY MAIN PARTS ASSY & COMPONENTS
5 EVAPORATOR ASSY-H MAIN PARTS ASSY & COMPONENTS
6 1410806 BACK COVER ASSY MAIN PARTS ASSY & COMPONENTS
1 1410269 CASE BASE CASE ASSY
2 1410428 SIDE PANEL L CASE ASSY
3 1410429 SIDE PANEL R CASE ASSY
4 1410340 INSULATION EPS L CASE ASSY
5 1410341 INSULATION EPS R CASE ASSY
6 1410268 FRONT INNER PANEL CASE ASSY
7 1410250 FRONT PANEL CASE ASSY
8 1410234 DISPLAY INNER GUARD CASE ASSY
9 1410675 DOOR FRAME ASSY CASE ASSY
10 1410719 INNER CASE CASE ASSY
11 1410251 TOP COVER CASE ASSY
12 1410424 TOP COVER GUIDE CASE ASSY
13 1410240 TOP COVER BRACKET CASE ASSY
14 1410762 RAIL FRAME L CASE ASSY
15 1410763 RAIL FRAME R CASE ASSY
16 1410239 BRACKET INNER BASE CASE ASSY
17 1410017 DRAIN BOLT CASE ASSY
18 1410020 DRAIN NUT CASE ASSY
19 1410141 PACKING NIPPLE CASE ASSY
1 1410500 DOOR FRAME DOOR FRAME ASSY
2 1410589 DISPLAY PCB ASSY DOOR FRAME ASSY
3 1410058 DISPLAY PCB SEAL DOOR FRAME ASSY
4 1415039 COVER DISPLAY DOOR FRAME ASSY
5 1415040 FRAME DISPLAY DOOR FRAME ASSY
6 1410179 FOAM PE DOOR FRAME ASSY
7 1410235 DOOR BRACKET L DOOR FRAME ASSY
8 1410236 DOOR BRACKET R DOOR FRAME ASSY
9 1410501 DOOR RAIL FRAME L DOOR FRAME ASSY
10 1410502 DOOR RAIL FRAME R DOOR FRAME ASSY
11 1410151 DOOR STOPPER DOOR FRAME ASSY
12 1415090 FRONT DISPLAY DOOR FRAME ASSY
1 1410711 WATER-THROUGH WATER-THROUGH ASSY
2 1410697 FLOAT SWITCH ASSY(RED) WATER-THROUGH ASSY
3 1415017 BRACKET FLOAT SWITCH WATER-THROUGH ASSY
4 1410698 FLOAT SWITCH ASSY(BULE) WATER-THROUGH ASSY
5 1415018 BRACKET FLOAT LOW SWITCH WATER-THROUGH ASSY
6 1410152 O RING WATER-THROUGH ASSY
7 1410247 WATER-THROUGH GUIDE WATER-THROUGH ASSY
1 1410676 EVAP BASE FRAME ASSY EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
2 EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY-H EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
3 1410191 BUSHING EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
4 1410393 ICE DAMPER EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
5 1410293 MOLDING MAGNET EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
6 1410323 WATER DISTRIBUTION COVER EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
7 1410228 EVAP SIDE DAMPER MOUNT EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
8 1410765 ASSY SENSOR MAGNET EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
9 1410009 HAND SCREW EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY
1 1410806 BACK COVER ASSY BACK COVER ASSY
2 1410150 CAP RUBBER BACK COVER ASSY
3 1410394 WATER ADAPTER MALE BACK COVER ASSY
4 1410813 GASKET ASSY BACK COVER ASSY
5 1410395 WATER ADAPTER FEMALE BACK COVER ASSY
6 1410396 DRAIN BUSHING BACK COVER ASSY
7 1410149 COVER EVAP IN OUT PIPE BACK COVER ASSY
8 1410740 GASKET BACK COVER ASSY
0 1415084 CONTROL BOX ASSY CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
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1 1410231 CONTROL BOX CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
2 1410232 CONTROL BOX COVER ONE CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
3 1410592 ASSY MAIN PCB CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
4 1415190 MAGNET CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
5 1410233 CONTROL BOX COVER TWO CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
1 1410060 DRAIN HOSE ASSY WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
2 1410180 FOAM PE(DRAIN HOSE ONE) WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
3 1410181 FOAM PE(DRAIN HOSE TWO) WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
4 1410182 FOAM PE(DRAIN HOSE THREE) WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
5 1415034 DRAIN VALVE WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
6 1415019 DRAIN VALVE BRAKCET WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
7 1410004 BAND SPRING 15 WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
8 1415007 CLAMP HOSE WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
9 1410248 DRAIN SOCKET BRACKET WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
10 1415002 SOCKET WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
11 1410002 BAND SPRING 23 WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
12 1415038 WATER VALVE WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
13 1410279 WATER VALVE CAP WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
14 1410057 BRAIDED SILICONE HOSE WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
15 1410005 BAND SPRING 18 WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY
1 1410399 DRAIN SINK PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
2 1415046 PUMP MOTOR PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
3 1410051 CLAMP HOSE PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
4 1410281 REDUCER CAP PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
5 1410059 HOSE PUMP OUT PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
6 1410786 HOSE PUMP IN PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
7 1410238 PUMP MOTOR BRACKET PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
8 1410102 BRACKET POWER CORD PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
9 1410029 CABLE GLAND PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
10 1410245 WATER GUIDE PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
11 1410712 REAR WATER-THROUGH PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
12 1415002 SOCKET PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
13 1415038 WATER VALVE PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
14 1410156 FOAM PE PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
15 1410001 BAND HOSE 40 PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
16 1415111 ASSY POWER CORD PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
17 1410164 FOAM PE PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS
1 1410581 CONDENSER ASSY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
2 1415049 AXIAL FAN REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
3 1410246 NOISE FILTER GUARD REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
4 1410704 NOISE FILTER REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
5 1410070 BRACKET HOT GAS VALVE REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
6 1415035 SOLENOID VALVEL BODY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
7 1415085 ASSY SOLENOID VALVE COIL REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
8 1410714 STRAINER HOT GAS REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
9 1415064 COMP. REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
10 1415108 CAPACITOR(START) REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
11 1415054 START RELAY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
12 1410464 PRESSURE S/W REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
13 1410243 BRACKET PRESSURE SWITCH REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
14 1410791 HOT GAS PIPE ASSY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
15 1410627 ASSY HIGH PRESSURE S/W REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
16 1410324 COND OUT PIPE REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
17 1410477 FILTER DRYER REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
18 1410678 CHARGE NIPPLE ASSY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
19 1410457 3L S/W MAIN REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
20 1415013 FAN NET (GRILL) REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
21 1415001 SCREW MACHINE REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
22 1410007 WIRE SADDLE REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
23 1415100 OLP REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
24 1415033 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
25 1415107 CAPACITOR(RUN) REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1
1 1415089 HEAT EXCHANGE PIPE ASSY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY-2
2 1410377 EXPANSION VALVE REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY-2
3 1410157 FOAM PE REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY-2
4 1410678 CHARGE NIPPLE ASSY REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY-2
1 1415094 DOOR ASSY PANELS
2 1410503 GRILLE PANELS
3 1410730 AIR FILTER PANELS
4 1410426 BACK OUT PANEL PANELS



NO ITEMS

[ FRAME ASSY ] 1 BASE PLATE BASE

2 BASE PLATE L

3 BASE PLATE R

4 BRACKET L

5 BRACKET R

6 BACK INNER PANEL (120VADHS)

7 LEVELLING FOOT

8 FOOR RUBBER
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NO ITEMS

[ MAIN PARTS ASSY &  COMPONENTS ] 1 BADGE

2 TOP COVER ASSY

3 CONTROL BOX ASSY

4 WATER-THROUGH ASSY

5 EVAPORATOR ASSY-H

6 BACK COVER ASSY
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NO ITEMS

[ CASE ASSY ] 1 CASE BASE

2 SIDE PANEL L

3 SIDE PANEL R

4 INSULATION EPS L

5 INSULATION EPS R

6 FRONT INNER PANEL

7 FRONT PANEL

8 DISPLAY INNER GUARD

9 DOOR FRAME ASSY

10 INNER CASE

11 TOP COVER

12 TOP COVER GUIDE

13 TOP COVER BRACKET

14 RAIL FRAME L

15 RAIL FRAME R

16 BRACKET INNER BASE

17 DRAIN BOLT

18 DRAIN NUT

19 PACKING NIPPLE
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18 

19 



NO ITEMS

[ DOOR FRAME ASSY ] 1 DOOR FRAME

2 DISPLAY PCB ASSY

3 DISPLAY PCB SEAL

4 COVER DISPLAY

5 FRAME DISPLAY

6 FOAM PE

7 DOOR BRACKET L

8 DOOR BRACKET R

9 DOOR RAIL FRAME L

10 DOOR RAIL FRAME R

11 DOOR STOPPER

12 FRONT DISPLAY 
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12 



NO ITEMS

[ WATER-THROUGH ASSY ] 1 WATER-THROUGH

2 FLOAT SWITCH ASSY(RED)

3 BRACKET FLOAT SWITCH

4 FLOAT SWITCH ASSY(BULE)

5 BRACKET FLOAT LOW SWITCH

6 O RING

7 WATER-THROUGH GUIDE
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NO ITEMS

[ EVAPORATOR TOTAL ASSY ] 1 EVAP BASE FRAME ASSY

2 EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY-H

3 BUSHING

4 ICE DAMPER

5 MOLDING MAGNET

6 WATER DISTRIBUTION COVER

7 EVAP SIDE DAMPER MOUNT

8 ASSY SENSOR MAGNET

9 HAND SCREW
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NO ITEMS

[ BACK COVER ASSY ] 1 BACK COVER ASSY

2 CAP RUBBER

3 WATER ADAPTER MALE

4 GASKET ASSY

5 WATER ADAPTER FEMALE

6 DRAIN BUSHING

7 COVER EVAP IN OUT PIPE

8 GASKET
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NO ITEMS

[ CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY ] 0 CONTROL BOX ASSY

1 CONTROL BOX

2 CONTROL BOX COVER ONE

3 ASSY MAIN PCB

4 MAGNET

5 CONTROL BOX COVER TWO
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NO ITEMS

[ WATER VALVE & DRAIN VALVE & DRAIN HOSE ASSY ] 1 DRAIN HOSE ASSY

2 FOAM PE(DRAIN HOSE ONE)

3 FOAM PE(DRAIN HOSE TWO)

4 FOAM PE(DRAIN HOSE THREE)

5 DRAIN VALVE

6 DRAIN VALVE BRAKCET

7 BAND SPRING 15

8 CLAMP HOSE

9 DRAIN SOCKET BRACKET

10 SOCKET

11 BAND SPRING 23

12 WATER VALVE

13 WATER VALVE CAP

14 BRAIDED SILICONE HOSE

15 BAND SPRING 18
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④ 

③ 

ⓛ 

②



NO ITEMS

[ PUMP MOTOR ASSY & COMMON COMPONENTS ] 1 DRAIN SINK

2 PUMP MOTOR

3 CLAMP HOSE

4 REDUCER CAP

5 HOSE PUMP OUT

6 HOSE PUMP IN

7 PUMP MOTOR BRACKET

8 BRACKET POWER CORD

9 CABLE GLAND

10 WATER GUIDE

11 REAR WATER-THROUGH

12 SOCKET

13 WATER VALVE

14 FOAM PE

15 BAND HOSE 40

16 ASSY POWER CORD

17 FOAM PE
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16 

14 

17 

⑤ 

17 



NO ITEMS

[ REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY -1 ] 1 CONDENSER ASSY

2 AXIAL FAN

3 NOISE FILTER GUARD

4 NOISE FILTER

5 BRACKET HOT GAS VALVE

6 SOLENOID VALVEL BODY

7 ASSY SOLENOID VALVE COIL

8 STRAINER HOT GAS

9 COMP.

10 CAPACITOR(START)

11 START RELAY

12 PRESSURE S/W

13 BRACKET PRESSURE SWITCH

14 HOT GAS PIPE ASSY

15 ASSY HIGH PRESSURE S/W

16 COND OUT PIPE

17 FILTER DRYER

18 CHARGE NIPPLE ASSY

19 3L S/W MAIN

20 FAN NET (GRILL)

21 SCREW MACHINE

22 WIRE SADDLE

23 OLP

24 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY

25 CAPACITOR(RUN)
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20 

21 

23 

24 

22 

25 



NO ITEMS

[ REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT ASSY-2 ] 1 HEAT EXCHANGE PIPE ASSY

2 EXPANSION VALVE

3 FOAM PE

4 CHARGE NIPPLE ASSY
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NO ITEMS

[ PANELS ] 1 DOOR ASSY

2 GRILLE

3 AIR FILTER

4 BACK OUT PANEL
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